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About the Jubilee Trust 

 

The Jubilee Trust was started in 1985 by a 

man called Lionel Brierly.  

 

 

Lionel Brierly got support from CCS Disability 

Action when he was a child.  

 

 

The Jubilee Trust wants to support disabled 

people to: 

 

 achieve their goals 

 

 learn and do new things 

 

 get more education 

 

 have a better life. 
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The Jubilee Trust thinks disabled people are 

important in the community.  

 

 

Every year the Jubilee Trust has more than 2 

hundred thousand dollars to give to people.  

 

 

People can apply to get part of the 2 hundred 

thousand dollars.  

 

 

To apply for some of the Jubilee Trust money 

you need to have a physical disability and live 

in 1 of these places:  

 

 Northland  

 

 Auckland 

 

 Eastern Bay of Plenty. 
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The Jubilee Trust wants:  

 

 to support disabled people to join in the 

community 

 

 people that have good ideas on how to 

use the Jubilee Trust money to apply for 

the money. 
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 What the Jubliee Trust can offer 

 

 

The money the Jubilee Trust can give to 

people is called a grant. 

 

 

The Jubilee Trust has 3 kinds of grant:  

 

1. Scholarships 

 

2. Education Grants 

 

3. General Grants 
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Tertiary study means any study that happens 

after you have finished secondary school.  

 

 

Tertiary study can be study or training: 

 

 at a tertiary education organisation, like 

a University or Polytech. 
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Scholarships:  

 

 

Scholarships are for 7 thousand 5 hundred 

dollars. 

 

 

They can be used by students to pay for study 

costs in their last year of tertiary study.  

 

 

 

A scholarship might be right for you to apply 

for if you can show: 

 

 you get good marks for your tertiary 

study 

 

 things you have done well 

 

 things you have started and finished  
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 things you have done to help disabled 

people 

 

 the scholarship will really help you 

 

 how much you can pay from your own 

money for your tertiary study. 
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Education Grants: 

 

Education Grants can be up to 2 thousand 5 

hundred dollars. 

 

 

They can be used by students to pay for study 

costs in their 1st or 2nd year of tertiary study.  

 

 

An Education Grant might be right for you to 

apply for if you can show: 

 

 you do not have much money 

 

 things you have done to get better at 

something 

 

 things you have done well 

 

 things you have started and finished 
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 the education grant will really help you 

 

 how much you can pay from your own 

money for your tertiary study.  
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General Grants: 

 

General Grants can be up to 2 thousand 5 

hundred dollars. 

 

 

General Grants are for things you need to 

have a better life.  

 

 

 

A General Grant might be right for you to 

apply for if you can show: 

 

 you do not have much money 

 

 things you have done to get better at 

something 

 

 things you have done well 

 

 things you have started and finished 
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 the grant will really help you 

 

 how much you can pay from your own 

money for the thing you want to get. 

 

 

 

You can apply for more than 1 kind of grant.  

 

 

1 person or family can get no more than 5 

thousand dollars from these grants. 

 

 

The Jubilee Trust can give people grants for 

things that are not paid for by the 

Government. 

 

 

The Jubilee Trust can give you money for the 

equipment you need to get. 
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How to apply to the Jubilee Trust 

 

 

To apply for a grant from the Jubilee Trust 

send us this information: 

 

 your name 

 

 your address 

 

 your phone number 

 

 the kind of grant you want to get 

 

 about your disability 

 

 a letter from someone that supports you 

to get the grant 

 

 how much the thing you want to spend 

the grant money on costs 

 

 if you have checked if you can get 

funding support from another place or not 
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 2 quotes from different places to show 

how much the thing you want to spend 

the grant money on costs 

 

 how much you can pay from your own 

money for the thing you want to get  

 

 how much money you want to get from 

the Jubilee Trust 

 

 how the money you get from the Jubilee 

Trust will be used 

 

 how what you want to get will help you. 

 

 

 

A transcript is a piece of paper from your 

course that has your course marks on it. 

 

You can ask your course to give you a copy of 

your transcript. 
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If you want to get a Scholarship or an 

Education Grant send us this information too:  

 

 a transcript of your marks from last year 

 

 proof that you have enrolled for the 

course you want to do 

 

 proof that you have got a place on the 

course you want to do. 

 

Send all of this information together to this 

address: 

 

Attn: Jubilee Trustees      

CCS Disability Action 

PO Box 24-327 

Royal Oak 

Auckland 1345 

 

or email it to: 

Tamara.Faanana@ccsDisabilityAction.org.nz 
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When to apply to the Jubilee Trust 

 

Every year:  

 

 the Jubilee Trust meets 4 times to 

decide who can get a grant 

 

 you can apply for a Scholarship 1 time 

 

 the due date to apply for a Scholarship 

is 15 January 

 

 you can apply for an Education Grant 4 

times 

 

 you can apply for a General Grant 4 

times. 
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The due date to apply for Education Grants 

and General Grants is the 1st week of:   

 

 February 

 

 May 

 

 August 

 

 November.  

 

6 weeks after you apply for the grant the 

Jubilee Trust will let you know whether you 

have got the grant or not. 

 

You can only use the money for what you said 

you will use it for. 

 

    

From the time you get the grant you will have 

12 months to write a report that says how the 

money was used.  
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About the Cook Opie Trust 

 

The Cook Opie Trust was started in 1961 by 

a woman called June Opie.  

 

 

The Opie Trust joined with the Alan Cook 

Memorial Trust and was called the Cook 

Opie Trust.  

 

 

The Cook Opie Trust has grants for 

computers and equipment. 

 

      

People with a physical disability that have no 

money to buy computers and equipment can 

apply for a Cook Opie Trust grant.  

 

 

 

 



19 
 

 

The Cook Opie Trust wants to support 

people with a physical disability to: 

 

 be heard 

 

 read  

 

 write 

 

 speak 

 

 get around 

 

 be independent.  
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How to apply to the Cook Opie Trust 
 

 

 

To apply for a grant from the Cook Opie 

Trust send us this information: 

 

 your name 

 

 your address 

 

 your phone number 

 

 how much money you want to get from 

the Cook Opie Trust 

 

 about your disability 

 

 how the money from the Cook Opie 

Trust can help you 

 

 how you want to use the money 

 

 why you cannot pay for the thing you 

want to get with your own money 
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 if you have checked if you can get 

funding support from another place or not 

 

 can the Government pay for what you 

want to get? 

 

 how much you can pay from your own 

money for the thing you want to get  

 

 2 quotes from different places to show 

how much the thing you want to spend 

the grant money on costs 

 

 a letter from someone that supports you 

getting the grant. 

 

 

 

Cook Opie Trust grants are paid to the 

company that supplies the equipment or 

service.  
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Every year the due date to apply for a Cook 

Opie Trust grant is the 1st week of:  

 

 February 

 

 May 

 

 August 

 

 November.  

 

You can send your information to this address:  

 

Attn: Cook Opie Trustees    

  

CCS Disability Action 

PO Box 24-327 

Royal Oak 

Auckland 1345 

 

or email it to: 

Tamara.Faanana@ccsDisabilityAction.org.nz 
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About CCS Disability Action 

 

 

CCS Disability Action: 

 

 is a disability service provider in New 

Zealand 

 

 supports and speaks up for disabled 

people 

 

 thinks the Jubilee Trust can support 

disabled people to have a better life 

 

 helps look after the Jubilee Trust.  

 

 

CCS Disability Action works together with: 

 

 disabled people 

 

 families / whānau. 
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CCS Disability Action wants to support 

disabled people to:  

 

 have a good life 

 

 have choice and control in their life 

 

 be treated fairly 

 

 get support that is right for them. 

 

 

 

CCS Disability Action thinks everyone:  

 

 is important 

 

 should be part of the community. 
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How to contact CCS Disability Action 

 

 

Contact CCS Disability Action to get more 

information about the Jubilee Trust or Cook 

Opie Trust. 

 

 

 

We can support you to apply for a Jubilee 

Trust grant or Cook Opie Trust grant. 

 

 

 

Phone:  09 625 9378  

 

or 

 

Phone: 0800 227 2255 

 

 

 

http://www.photosymbols.com/collections/things/products/telephone
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Email: auckland@ccsDisabilityAction.org.nz 

 

 

 

Website: www.Northern.ccsDisabilityAction.org.nz 

 

 

Post:  

Attn: Jubilee Trustees and Cook Opie 

Trustees      

CCS Disability Action 

PO Box 24-327 

Royal Oak 

Auckland 1345 
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This information has been translated into Easy Read  

by People First New Zealand Inc. Ngā Tāngata Tuatahi  

 

 


